OP \$40.00 5563481

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM589386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Workrize, PBC d/b/a WORKRISE		07/17/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RigUp, Inc.		
Street Address:	111 Congress Ave., Suite 900		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78701		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5563481	WORKRISE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8178063816

Email: matthew@nbafirm.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Juren

Address Line 1: 3131 W. 7th St., Suite 300 Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RigUp-Workrise
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew C Juren
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew C Juren/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007011 FRAME: 0565

EXHIBIT A ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Workrize, PBC, d/b/a WORKRISE, (collectively, "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, located at 765 Bain Pl, Redwood City, CA 94062, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to RigUp, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 111 Congress Ave., Suite 900, Austin, Texas 78701, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations set forth on Schedule 1, and the associated common law trademarks, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement or other violation, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Trademark upon request by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed on July ¹⁷, 2020.

Anne Hardy,

with authority and on behalf of, Workrize, PBC d/b/a WORKRISE

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

on behalf of RigUp, Onc

SCHEDULE 1

Assigned Trademark Registrations

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Application Serial Number	Registration Date
WORKRISE	United States	5563481	87-330715	Sep. 18, 2018

Assigned Common Law Trademarks and Service Marks

WORKRISE

Exhibit A – Assignment of Rights

RECORDED: 07/30/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007011 FRAME: 0567